

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
 SLUDGE STORAGE TANK  
 BID TABULATIONS  
 BID DATE: NOVEMBER 5, 2019**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Bogner Construction Company		Stout Excavating		Simonson Construction Services		Lockhart Concrete Company	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>CONTRACT A:</b>															
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 6,344.00	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
2A	203	Excavation and Embankment	1,815	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,797.50	
2B	203	Geopier Embankment	1,533	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,396.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,660.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,964.50	
3	204	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling	4,462	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,386.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,115.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,386.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,924.00	
4	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 3,438.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
5	SPECIAL	Geopier Foundation	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 579,285.00	\$ 579,285.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 938,353.00	\$ 938,353.00	
6A	304	Limestone Aggregate Base, 304	833	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,320.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 41,441.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,980.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,646.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,650.00	
6B	304	No.1/No.2 Limestone Aggregate Base	416	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 25,376.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 19,136.00	
6C	SPECIAL	Truck Drive Area, As Per Plan	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 7,570.00	\$ 22,053.00	\$ 22,053.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
7	SPECIAL	12" Reinforced Concrete Foundation Including Ringwall	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 306,429.00	\$ 306,429.00	\$ 304,459.00	\$ 304,459.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	
8	659	Seeding and Mulching	9,870	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,337.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,675.00	
9	832	Erosion Control	5,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	
<b>CONTRACT A ESTIMATE</b>						<b>\$ 655,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,006,168.25</b>		<b>\$ 1,076,689.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,158,956.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,614,500.00</b>	
<b>CONTRACT B:</b>															
10	SPECIAL	Bolted Steel Tank	1	LS	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00				\$ -	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 710,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	\$ 675,000.00	
11	SPECIAL	Tank Roof System	1	LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00				\$ -	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	\$ 377,000.00	
12	SPECIAL	Pipe and Fittings	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	\$ 344,000.00	
13	SPECIAL	Valves and Accessories	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00				\$ -	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
14	SPECIAL	Entry Mixer	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$ -	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	
15	SPECIAL	Pumps	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				\$ -	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
16	SPECIAL	Blowers	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				\$ -	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
17	SPECIAL	Air Compressor	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
18	SPECIAL	Pump Room	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00				\$ -	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	
19	SPECIAL	Instrumentation	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00				\$ -	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
20	SPECIAL	Sensors	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00				\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
21	SPECIAL	Lighting	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	
22	SPECIAL	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$ -	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	
<b>CONTRACT B ESTIMATE</b>						<b>\$1,145,000.00</b>					<b>\$ 1,879,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,979,000.00</b>		
<b>TOTAL BIDS A &amp; B</b>												<b>\$ 3,037,956.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,593,500.00</b>	
<b>COMBINATION BID TOTAL</b>								<b>\$ 2,704,413.25</b>				<b>\$ 2,912,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,593,500.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>							<b>\$ 1,800,000.00</b>								

Bond	Ohio Farmers	Bond	Western Surety	Bond	Travelers Casualty	Bond	Western Surety
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes